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There will be no change in DC, Canadian or Australian rates. The rules of tendering as set out in Guide Notes dated October 1985 apply
to this-tender.

No. of
T?\?ger ggc?e Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,%()l(3 c.if.
) its
4942 39.235  Ex 39.01.341 Tapes, being of a thickness not exceeding 20 cm, self-adhesive (excluding the 288
39.01.345 goods specified in Item Codes 39.120, 39.130, 39.220, 39.230, 39.240, 39.245 .
Ex 39.02.331 and 39.247 and exempt goods)
39.02.341
Ex 39.03.171
Ex 39.05.131
Ex 39.05.139
4943 39.240 Ex 39.01.341 Tapes, being of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 85
Ex 39.01.349 20 cm, other than self-adhesive, viz: strapping (excluding the goods specified
Ex 39.02.331 in Item Codes 39.235 and 39.245 and exempt goods)
Ex 39.02.349
4944 39.245 " Ex 39.02.331 Tapes, being of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm and of a width not exceeding 11
Ex 39.02.349 20 cm, other than self-adhesive, viz: polytetraflourethylene (PTFE)
4945 39.247  Ex 39.01.341 Tapes, being of a thickness not exceeding 20 cm (excluding the goods specified 79
Ex 39.01.349 in Item Codes 39.235, 39.240 and 39.245 and exempt goods)
Ex 39.02.331
Ex 39.02.349

PLASTICS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATES

Tenderers under the Plastics Industry Development Plan should note that this is the first round of the three annual licensing phase out
rounds. They should also be aware that Government has recently announced new tariff rates which will become effective from 1 January
1987. The current Normal rate is 30 percent, the new rate will be 28.5 percent. There will be no change in DC, Australian or Canadian
rates. The rules of tendering as set out in Guide Notes dated October 1985 apply to this tender.

No. of
T%‘ger gggé Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,([)J0x(1)it(;.i.£
4946 Ex 39.255 Ex 39.01.411 High pressure laminated fibre reinforced sheets 354

ANCERTA Licences

. The following three tender numbers are for ANZCERTA import licences. Licences won may only be used to import goods of Australian
origin as defined by the Customs Regulations,

Tend I No.of  qpOver
ender tem R e : N ubscri
No. Code Goods: Brief Description $2,%0r(1)i tcs.l.f. What Share
Limited to:
4947 74.015 Tubes and pipes and blanks therefore, and hollow bars of unalloyed copper 441 25
4948 84.863  Carpet sweepers and parts 390 60

4949 90.050  Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatic controlling instruments, etc. 602 100



